Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20020 : 13 0		U.S. Department of Commerci.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tract  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	demarks. Please record the attached original docutions.  2. Name and address of receiving		
Catena Networks Canada, Inc.	Name: Catena Networks, In	c.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	No. Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 303 Twin Do	Street Address: 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600	
	City: Redwood Shores State:	: CA ZIP: 94065	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me City. Redwood Silotes State.	CA 21P; 94003	
Other:	Additional name(s) and address(e	s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: May 9, 2003		offic 2003 Fin	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		A S	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No(s): 10/374,671	B. Patent No(s):	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD  2003 JUN 13 PM 3 50  FINANCE SECTION  ;;	
		世 * 胃	
Additional nur	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	S S S	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications ar		
Name: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed		
(415) 576-0200	☑ Authorized to be char	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1	430	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attac	hed copy	
Charles Hamilton  Name of Person Signing  Atty. Reg. No. 42,624	Signature J	une 10, 2003 Date	
	iding cover sheet, attachments and documents:		

01 FC:8021/

40.00 DA

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PA 3310635 v1

**PATENT REEL: 014166 FRAME: 0119**  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10-02) 13-03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.

Form **PTO-1595** 

102475197

5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Dhananjay Godse, Geoff Nichols, Louie Kwan Name: Catena Networks Canada, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 307 Legget Drive Assignment of CA app no. 2,373,211 City: Kanata Province: Ontario Postal Code: K2K 3C8 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: Canada Other: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: May 14, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): PIIPI IC RECOR If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No(s): 10/374,671 Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 5. document should be mailed: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): -----\$40.00 Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 ☐ Enclosed (415) 576-0200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Hamilton June 10, 2003 Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 42,624 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/16/2003 TDTAZ1 00000012 201430

40.00 DA

1037467

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

PA 3310638 v1

01 FC:8021

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014166 FRAME: 0120

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

GODSE, Dhananjay; NICHOLS, Geoff; and KWAN, Louie

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

21 Lismer Crescent, Kanata, Ontario K2K 1A3 Canada; 3140 Torwood Drive, RR #1, Dunrobin, Ontario K0A 1T0 Canada; and 52 Mattamy PL, Nepean, Ontario K2G 6K1 Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

## **Fault Notification Filtering**

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada identified as:

Serial number 2,373,211 filed on February 22, 2002;

AND WHEREAS,

## Catena Networks Canada Inc.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

307 Legget Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3C8, Canada

desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest for Canada in and to said invention, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of Canada which may issue or be re-issued for said invention, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made;

AND WE, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 014166 FRAME: 0121

DATED this _	14th day of May	, 2002.
Witnessed By: Signature: Name:	Dewin Snoch.	By: Drawayyy Hodse Name: GODSE, Dhananjay
Witnessed By: Signature: Name:	Datorah Smyth.	By: Name: NICHOLS, Geoff
Witnessed By: Signature: Name:	Deenin Sugh. Deborah Smyth.	By: KWAN, Louie

**RECORDED: 06/13/2003**